
Phone: Fax:5058675339 5058673534

Sandoval County Detention Center
1100 Montoya Rd

Inmate Roster

Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00061506 295       I 5-16/UMABEITA, JAMES C

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 30-03-13(A)(1) Aggravated Assault Against a Household Member (Deadly Weapon) 10/03/2024 11:54
00050459 295       I 5-16/LMABEITA, QUINTUS

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 66-08-102(D)(1) Aggravated Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any 
Drug (.16 or above)

03/25/2024 12:36

MIN  00031365 259       W A11/LFALOI, SARAH MICHELLE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-16-20 Shoplifting ($250 or less) 01/08/2025 11:15
MIN  00053553 210       X 2-16/UMARCHIBEQUE, MICHAEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-16-20 Shoplifting ($250 or less) 01/18/2025 15:16
03 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/18/2025 09:32
03 30-22-14(B) Bringing Contraband into Jail 01/18/2025 00:00
03 30-22-05 Tampering with Evidence (Third or Fourth Degree Felony) 01/18/2025 09:33
02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/21/2025 14:19
02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/21/2025 14:21

00033053 284       W L08MATENCIO, MICHAEL J

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

04 30-22-01(D) Resisting, Evading or Obstructing an Officer 01/02/2025 00:00
MIN  00034918 284       W 5-07/LMBACA, GABRIEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 03/14/2024 11:00
MIN  00049800 284       W A10/LFBACA, VANESSA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-22-01.1 Aggravated Fleeing a Law Enforcement Officer 12/10/2024 12:00
MIN  00061041 284       W 1-17/LMBALDREE, BRAYDEN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(B) Second Degree Murder 07/02/2024 11:10
MED  00053030 207       B 5-23/LMBARBER, PATRICK

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-09-11(C)(2) Criminal Sexual Penetration in the First Degree (Force or Coercion) 02/12/2023 01:19
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00061027 257       B L20MBARRS, OLLIE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $20,000) 12/20/2024 00:00
02 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $2500) 12/23/2024 12:53
02 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $500) 12/23/2024 12:55
02 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $500) 12/23/2024 12:55
03 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $500) 12/23/2024 12:55
03 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $500) 12/23/2024 00:00
02 30-22-01.1 Aggravated Fleeing a Law Enforcement Officer 12/23/2024 00:00
03 30-22-01.1 Aggravated Fleeing a Law Enforcement Officer 12/23/2024 12:55

MIN  00029884 284       W C11/LFBENALLY, JOLENE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-03A-03.1(A)(1) Aggravated Stalking (Violation of Protection Order) 12/10/2024 12:00
03 40-13-06 Violation of restraining order prohibiting domestic violence 12/18/2024 13:58
03 40-13-06 Violation of restraining order prohibiting domestic violence 12/18/2024 00:00

MIN  00062020 257       W C01/LFBITTLE-LEIK, MORGANN LEA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 66-08-102(C)(2) Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any Drug (.04 or 
above)

01/24/2025 00:58

03 66-08-114(B) Careless Driving (Careless, Inattentive or Imprudent) 01/24/2025 00:58
03 66-03-0004 Failure to Register Vehicle 01/24/2025 00:58

MIN  00058336 284       W 2-02/LMblas, joshua

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/23/2025 00:00
MIN  00035211 257       W C14/LFBRAZFIELD, GABRIELLA TONIA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

12 30-24-03(A)(1) Bribe of a Witness (Bribes)(False Testimony) 01/08/2025 15:49
MIN  00042650 254       W 2-21/LMBRESSETTE, JOHN MICHAEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 11/18/2024 13:36
MIN  00028903 284       W 2-22/LMBROWN, THOMAS

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 10/12/2024 18:05
03 30-22-01.1 Aggravated Fleeing a Law Enforcement Officer 12/06/2024 13:56
03 66-05-205 No Insurance 12/06/2024 13:56
05 66-07-301 Speeding (36 and over) 12/06/2024 14:43

MIN  00060927 257       W 1-24/LMBUSCEMA, VINCENT

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) Attempt to Commit a Felony, to wit: First Degree Murder (Willful or 
Deliberate)

06/09/2024 14:17

02 30-03-05(C) Aggravated Battery (Deadly Weapon) 06/09/2024 14:18
02 30-22-05 Tampering with Evidence (Capital Crime or First or Second Degree Felony) 06/09/2024 14:21
02 30-06-01(D) Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or Great Bodily Harm) 06/09/2024 14:22
02 30-06-01(D) Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or Great Bodily Harm) 06/09/2024 14:22
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00060188 284       W 5-06/LMCACHORA, JOHN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-06-01(D) Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or Great Bodily Harm) 12/31/2024 10:30
MIN  00044854 257       W 3-03/LMCARDENAS, SAMUEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-11 Receiving Stolen Property (Dispose)(Over $500) 01/22/2025 10:20
MIN  00042324 216       I 1-02/LMCASTILLO, ISRAEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 35-03-09 Contempt of Court 10/16/2024 11:00
02 30-22-25(B) Aggravated Battery Upon a Peace Officer (No Great Bodily Harm) 10/17/2024 09:13

MIN  00058639 284       I L02MCATE, DOMINIC J

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-22-01.1 Aggravated Fleeing a Law Enforcement Officer 11/15/2024 13:00
MIN  00062017 259       W 3-06/LMCHAVEZ, DANIEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-22-01(D) Resisting, Evading or Obstructing an Officer 01/23/2025 11:35
03 30-22-03 Concealing Identity 01/23/2025 11:35
13 30-03-04 Battery 01/23/2025 11:35

00058690 259       W 5-22MCHAVEZ, MATTHEW

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 02/05/2023 14:55
MIN  00051943 284       W A03/LFCHAVEZ, VALERIE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-06-01(D) Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or Great Bodily Harm) 01/16/2025 11:05
MIN  00062018 259       W C08/LFCRUZ, JEANNE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 66-07-301 Speeding (Over 16 - 20) 01/23/2025 13:50
MIN  00058783 284       W 5-05/LMDEFRISCO, JAMES

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-20(A)(3) Trafficking (by Possession with Intent to Distribute) 01/09/2025 12:05
MIN  00061298 284       W B16/LFDEHERRERA, ALYSSA CONSUELO

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 12/17/2024 13:00
05 31-03-09(B) Failure to appear on misdemeanor charge 12/18/2024 12:11

MIN  00058607 259       W 3-07/LMDIPOMAZIO Jr, NICK

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-04-03 False Imprisonment 01/20/2025 00:21
03 30-03-15 Battery Against a Household Member 01/20/2025 00:22
03 30-12-01 Interference with Communications 01/20/2025 00:22
03 66-08-102(C) Driving Under the Influence of Liquor (.08) (2nd) 01/21/2025 14:38

MIN  00061739 284       W L22MEDLER, CHRISTOPHER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-04(A) Aggravated Burglary (Deadly Weapon) 01/23/2025 13:03
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00055417 284       W B11/LFENRIQUEZ-PORTILLO, NANCY Y

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/08/2025 08:30
MIN  00060296 240       B 4-24/LMFACEY, CHRISTOPHER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

12 30-02-01(B) Second Degree Murder 01/16/2024 18:30
12 66-07-201(B) Leaving the Scene of an Accident (Great Bodily Harm or Death) 01/16/2024 18:31
12 66-08-101(A) Homicide by Vehicle (Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating 

Liquor or Any Drug)
01/17/2024 00:26

MIN  00055300 W L09MFREEMAN, GEORGE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 66-05-229 No Proof of Insurance 01/23/2025 15:59
MIN  00037069 284       W B06/LFfuentes, brittany

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-31-23(D) Attempt to Commit a Felony, to wit: Possession of a Controlled Substance 
(Felony - Narcotic Drug)

01/23/2025 10:57

MIN  00026032 233       I B15/LFGACHUPIN, ERIN MEGAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 60-07A-15 Public nuisance (alcohol related) 11/02/2024 16:00
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 11/02/2024 16:00
11 35-03-09 Contempt of Court 11/02/2024 00:00

MIN  00062019 210       W C05/LFGARCIA, EVANGELENE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/23/2025 22:02
15 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/23/2025 22:02

MIN  00027669 284       W B13/LFGURULE, NATASHA A

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 11/03/2024 10:00
MIN  00052862 257       W 2-12/UMGUTIERREZ, TRINITY

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 40-13-06 Violation of restraining order prohibiting domestic violence 11/23/2024 19:00
02 30-16D-02(A) Embezzlement of a Motor Vehicle (1st Offense) 11/23/2024 17:00
03 30-03-04 Battery 11/23/2024 17:00
03 40-13-06 Violation of restraining order prohibiting domestic violence 11/23/2024 19:00
02 30-03A-03.1(A)(1) Aggravated Stalking (Violation of Protection Order) 11/23/2024 19:00
03 30-22-24 Battery Upon a Peace Officer 11/23/2024 17:00
03 30-22-01(D) Resisting, Evading or Obstructing an Officer 11/23/2024 00:00

MIN  00025640 295       I 5-21/LMHERRERA, CHRISTINO G

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 30-22-22(A)(1) Aggravated Assault Upon a Peace Officer (Deadly Weapon) 08/19/2024 15:10
MIN  00061981 257       W L15MHERRERA, ERICRAY

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $250) 01/16/2025 10:40
05 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $250) 01/16/2025 10:40
05 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $250) 01/16/2025 10:40
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00036602 210       X 5-11/LMHOOGERHUIS, RAYMOND SCOTT

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

06 31-01-06 Failure to appear at time and place stated in citation 12/09/2024 21:28
02 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 12/09/2024 21:28

MIN  00061701 284       W A02/LFJOHNSON, KAITLYN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-16-04(A) Aggravated Burglary (Deadly Weapon) 11/20/2024 10:25
MIN  00048066 213       W 1-13/LMKAUFFMANN, CHARLES

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(2) First Degree Murder (Felony Murder) 01/31/2024 13:20
MIN  00055550 284       I B04/LFKIMBRELL, SAMANTHA DEANN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 12/17/2024 13:00
MIN  00035942 257       W 2-16/LMKRAUSE, ROBERT

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/14/2025 14:50
MIN  00061804 257       W 1-01/LMKRUSE, ADAM COLE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 12/10/2024 22:00
MIN  00055856 284       W 5-03/LMLEAR, DYLAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 12/03/2024 11:58
MIN  00040657 257       W L21MLEE, CALWIN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

12 30-03-04 Battery 10/01/2024 23:15
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 10/01/2024 23:15
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 10/01/2024 23:10

MIN  00059392 284       B 1-07/LMLENIOR, RICHARD

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 06/08/2024 17:00
00061168 284       B 2-23/LMLEWIS, SHAKARRI

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-03-04 Battery 09/26/2024 12:23
12 30-03-16(B) Aggravated Battery on a Household Member (3rd Offense) 01/16/2025 08:17

MIN  00056560 284       W 1-14/LMLINDSAY, BRANDON

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 66-03-0505 Receiving or Transferring a Stolen Vehicle 12/24/2024 10:57
12 35-03-09 Contempt of Court 12/24/2024 11:00

MIN  00057713 257       W C04/LFLONGMAN, KRYSTINA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-16-01 Larceny ($100 or less) 01/23/2025 19:21
03 30-03-15 Battery Against a Household Member 01/23/2025 19:21
12 30-16-20 to Commit Shoplifting (Over $500) 01/23/2025 19:53
12 30-16-20 to Commit Shoplifting (Over $500) 01/23/2025 20:10
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00062022 263       I 3-05/LMLOUIE, JADEN JOSEPH

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 66-08-102(C)(1) Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any Drug (.08 or 
above)

01/24/2025 01:43

MIN  00060406 284       W 2-10/LMLUNA, LORENZO

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 66-03-0505 Receiving or Transferring a Stolen Vehicle 01/16/2025 00:00
MIN  00056250 216       I C15/LFMARTIN, ARISSA A

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

13 66-03-0504(A)(1) Unlawful Taking of a Motor Vehicle 01/10/2025 02:28
MIN  00059469 254       W 5-19/LMMCMANIGAL, KEVIN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-37-3.2(B)(1) Child soliciation by electronic communication device (child 13 to 16) - 
attempt

01/11/2025 15:52

MIN  00055658 257       W 3-09/LMMEDINA-RENTERIA, DAVID

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 66-07-202 Leaving the Scene of an Accident (Property Damage) 01/24/2025 02:05
03 30-22-01(D) Resisting, Evading or Obstructing an Officer 01/24/2025 02:05
03 66-05-039 Driving While License Suspended or Revoked 01/24/2025 02:05
03 30-22-24 Battery Upon a Peace Officer 01/24/2025 02:05

MIN  00060279 257       I B07/LFMENDOZA, AZUCENA A

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 66-08-102(A) Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor (Impaired)(5th 
offense)

01/16/2025 23:17

00050947 284       X 2-24/LMMONTOYA, LANCE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 03/19/2024 11:14
12 35-03-09 Contempt of Court 03/19/2024 11:14

MIN  00029241 284       W 1-20/LMMURATORI, XAVIER T

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

30-07-16 Possession of a Firearm or Destructive Device by a Felon 01/16/2025 00:00
02 30-16-05 Possession of Burglary Tools 01/16/2025 00:00

MIN  00060339 254       W 4-23/LMNEWMAN, COREY

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-09-13(C) Criminal Sexual Contact of a Minor in the Third Degree (Child Under 13) 01/21/2025 12:07
MIN  00061453 275       W L18MNIEVES, ISAAC

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 01/22/2025 12:19
MIN  00061279 257       W 4-10/LMPADILLA, LARRY D

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 08/15/2024 05:00
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

00038686 259       W 1-15/LMPADILLA, PABLO

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 04/03/2024 17:05
02 30-31-23(C) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Misdemeanor) 04/03/2024 17:05
02 66-08-113 Reckless Driving 04/03/2024 17:05
13 30-16-11 Receiving Stolen Property (Receive)(Firearm) 04/03/2024 17:05
05 66-07-301 Speeding (Over 21 - 25) 04/03/2024 17:05
05 66-08-114(B) Careless Driving (Careless, Inattentive or Imprudent) 04/04/2024 00:12

MIN  00058575 284       X 3-10/LMPERALTA, JOSHUA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/23/2025 18:07
12 66-03-0505 Receiving or Transferring a Stolen Vehicle 01/23/2025 18:10

00028257 284       W L05MPIAZZA, JOEL benjamin

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 12/10/2024 16:00
03 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 12/12/2024 00:00

MIN  00034602 295       I 5-20/LMPINO, BERNARD ALVIN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 03/12/2024 16:45
MIN  00058716 295       I 1-06/LMPINO, DAMIAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 01/14/2025 17:42
MIN  00047034 259       I B12FQUINTANA, JENNIFER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-03-15 Battery Against a Household Member 01/10/2025 20:30
02 66-08-102(C)(2) Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any Drug (.04 or 

above)
01/11/2025 11:15

MIN  00036804 284       W 4-06/LMQUINTANA, RICHARD

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-22-24 Battery Upon a Peace Officer 09/06/2024 10:34
MIN  00061585 207       B 4-11/LMREED, CHRISTOPHER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-22-03 Concealing Identity 10/21/2024 14:00
03 30-16-20 Shoplifting ($250 or less) 10/21/2024 14:00
01 30-22-17(B) Assault by a Prisoner (Great Bodily Harm) 12/04/2024 08:06

MIN  00061266 284       B 2-11/LMRIDER, JORDAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-31-20(A)(2) Trafficking controlled substances (distribution)(narcotic or meth)(1st offense) 01/21/2025 13:00
30-03A-03.1(A)(1) Aggravated Stalking (Violation of Protection Order) 01/21/2025 13:00

MIN  00054606 207       W C03/LFRODRIGUEZ, CAMILA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-14-08 Breaking and Entering 01/22/2025 16:41
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Sentence StatusClassificationSex Cell / BedRace Agency Inmate #Inmate Name

Facility : Sandoval County Detention Center         Date : 01/24/2025 05:00

MIN  00028933 233       I L01MROMERO, LIONEL

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:23
11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:23
11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:24
11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:24
11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:24
11 30-03-01(A) Assault (Unlawful Acts, Threats or Conduct) 11/12/2024 19:24
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 11/12/2024 19:24
11 60-07A-15 Public nuisance (alcohol related) 11/12/2024 19:24

MIN  00047998 284       W 2-14/LMROMERO, MARTIN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 66-03-0505 Receiving or Transferring a Stolen Vehicle 12/27/2024 12:00
02 66-03-0505 Receiving or Transferring a Stolen Vehicle 12/27/2024 12:00
03 58-16-16 Unauthorized Use or Theft of the Card of Another 12/27/2024 12:00
03 30-16-01 Larceny (over $500 but not more than $2,500) 12/27/2024 12:00
03 30-16-33(A)(3) Attempt to Commit a Felony, to wit: Fraudulent Use of a Credit Card by 

Fraudulent Representation (Over $20,000)
01/14/2025 00:00

MIN  00060358 284       X 1-16/LMROYBAL, EUGENE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-20 Shoplifting ($250 or less) 01/16/2025 00:00
MIN  00049541 295       I 1-10/LMSALAS, XAVIER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 60-07A-15 Public nuisance (alcohol related) 01/18/2025 14:01
11 30-07-04(A)(2) Negligent Use of a Deadly Weapon (Intoxication) 01/18/2025 14:02
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 01/18/2025 14:03
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 01/18/2025 14:03
11 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 01/18/2025 14:04
11 30-22-22(A)(1) Aggravated Assault Upon a Peace Officer (Deadly Weapon) 01/18/2025 14:04

MIN  00047329 207       W 2-15/LMSANCHEZ, LEONARD

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-20 Shoplifting ($250 or less) 01/19/2025 00:00
00038461 257       I L23MSANDIA, JEREMY WILLIAM

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

04 66-05-039 Driving While License Suspended or Revoked 11/23/2024 09:00
02 66-08-102(D)(1) Aggravated Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any 

Drug (.16 or above)
11/25/2024 00:00

MIN  00029271 233       I 5-13/LMSANDO, MARTIN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 35-03-09 Contempt of Court 12/10/2024 20:15
MIN  00040762 284       W C02/LFSENTI, SUNA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-20(A)(2) Trafficking controlled substances (distribution)(narcotic or meth)(1st offense) 01/23/2025 10:53
MIN  00050514 210       W C06/LFSERBIN, FELICIA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-14-08 Breaking and Entering 10/10/2024 19:01
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MIN  00027496 233       I 2-13/UMSHENDO, JUAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

11 60-07A-15 Public nuisance (alcohol related) 12/20/2024 16:15
11 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 12/20/2024 15:15
11 30-06-01(D) Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or Great Bodily Harm) 12/20/2024 15:15
11 60-07A-15 Public nuisance (alcohol related) 12/20/2024 16:15

MIN  00034436 284       W 3-02/LMSMITH, SEAN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 01/23/2025 10:50
02 30-06-01(D) Attempt to Commit a Felony, to wit:  Child Abuse - Intentional (No Death or 

Great Bodily Harm)
01/23/2025 00:00

00056508 284       W 2-20/LMSMULL, FRANCISCO

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 08/16/2024 11:00
02 30-31-23(D) Possession of a Controlled Substance (Felony - Narcotic Drug) 08/16/2024 11:00
02 30-31-20(A)(3) Trafficking (by Possession with Intent to Distribute) 08/16/2024 11:00

MIN  00058082 284       W 2-17/LMSTACY, GUNNER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 09/04/2024 14:20
02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 09/04/2024 14:20
02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 09/04/2024 14:20
02 31-21-15 Probation Violation 09/04/2024 14:20

MIN  00055140 257       X 1-22/LMSTIVERS, TYLER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-16-02 Armed Robbery 10/14/2023 05:16
02 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 10/14/2023 05:17
02 66-08-102(D)(3) Aggravated Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any 

Drug (Refusal)
10/14/2023 05:20

30-03-08(B) Shooting at a Dwelling or Occupied Building (No Great Bodily Harm) 10/14/2023 05:22
02 30-07-04(A)(2) Negligent Use of a Deadly Weapon (Intoxication) 10/14/2023 05:23

MIN  00062021 257       W 3-01/LMTOVAR-LUCIO, DIONICIO

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

13 30-03-12(A)(1) Assault Against a Household Member 01/24/2025 01:48
MIN  00052473 W 2-01/UMTSARNAS, LAMBROS D

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-03-15 Battery Against a Household Member 01/15/2025 10:05
03 66-05-039 Driving While License Suspended or Revoked 01/15/2025 10:05

MIN  00057999 284       I 4-07/LMTURNER, ELBERT

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-22-05 Tampering with Evidence (Capital Crime or First or Second Degree Felony) 06/30/2023 16:55
03 30-22-05 Tampering with Evidence (Capital Crime or First or Second Degree Felony) 06/30/2023 16:55
03 30-02-01(A)(2) First Degree Murder (Felony Murder) 06/30/2023 16:55
03 30-02-01(A)(2) First Degree Murder (Felony Murder) 06/30/2023 16:55
03 30-03-05(B) Aggravated Battery (No Great Bodily Harm) 05/10/2024 11:24
03 30-03-02(B) Aggravated Assault (Disguised) 05/10/2024 11:24
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MIN  00061951 284       X L03MTWINS, JOSHUA

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

03 30-16-20 Shoplifting (Over $250) 01/09/2025 12:16
MIN  00053177 259       W 5-09/LMURIAS, CHRISTOPHER

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 12/12/2024 15:20
05 30-20-01(A) Disorderly Conduct 12/12/2024 15:20

MIN  00057259 257       W C07/LFVALENCIA-DEAN, DARLENE

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 12/26/2024 18:30
30-22-24 Battery Upon a Peace Officer 12/26/2024 18:30
30-22-24 Battery Upon a Peace Officer 12/26/2024 18:30
30-03-09.2(E) Battery Upon a Health Care Worker 12/26/2024 18:30

MIN  00057443 257       W 5-10/LMVALLEJOS, JOHN

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-02-01(A)(1) First Degree Murder (Willful and Deliberate) 03/23/2024 07:00
MIN  00058986 257       W 4-08/LMVASQUEZ, FLORENTINO L

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-03-02(A) Aggravated Assault (Deadly Weapon) 12/12/2024 12:00
MIN  00034645 284       I 2-14/UMWAQUIE, BERNADINO M

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

02 30-16-03(A) Residential Burglary 12/12/2024 10:00
MIN  00062013 257       W B02/LFWHITE, ANNE H

Charge DescriptionCharge Code Charge DtTmCase#

05 30-20-01(B) Disorderly Conduct 01/21/2025 19:30

Total Inmates : 96
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